Case Number: 3205312/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Daniel Rumsey

Respondent: Morris Masters

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 3 February 2022

Before: Tribunal Judge D Brannan, acting as an Employment

Judge

Representations:

For the Claimant: No attendance For the Respondent: No attendance

JUDGMENT

The claim was issued in the Employment Tribunals on 3 August 2021. The respondent has failed to present a valid response on time and failed to attend the hearing listed for 14.00 on 3 February 2022. The Employment Judge has decided that a determination can properly be made of the claim, or part of it, in accordance with rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure.

The Claimant's claim of unlawful deduction of wages is upheld.

The Respondent is ordered to pay £2,860 to the Claimant as enumerated in his claim.

Tribunal Judge D Brannan, acting as an Employment Judge Dated: 7 February 2022